CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 ACURA TL 3.2: 19U... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
£y €3 L3
f i

No Accidents Personal Open Recall
Reported Vehicle

| ¢ |
$4,370 Retail Value

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2001 ACURA TL 3.2 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: T9UUA56601A014856
SEDAN 4 DR

3.2L V6 F SOHC 24V X 22 Service history records
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

a At least 1 open recall

2am% 3 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
I3 169,359 Last reported odometer reading
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 ACURA TL 3.2: 19U...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/26/24 at
1:53:17 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HIXCANY x| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

AN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
2000 2006 2021
Personal Personal Personal
lease
15yrs. 2
5yrs. 6 mo. mo. 2 yrs. 5 mo.
North
Maryland Maryland Carolina
6,116/yr 9,066/yr 2,897/yr
32,979 161,646 169,359
Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
No Problem No Problem No Problem
No Problem No Problem No Problem
Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
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Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. No Recalls Recall '\ézcl\;ﬁvsv

Locate an authorized Acura dealer to obtain more Reported Reported

. . . Reported
information about this recall.

Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

[IMAEN x) Detailed History

Owner 1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Legse
Purchased: 2000 € than the industry average of 15,000 Veh[cle
CAR miles per year. 6,116 mi/yr
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments

12/12/2000 20 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Frederick, MD

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease

3of10

Title #30143067 vehicle
Loan or lien reported
03/14/2001 Maryland Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #30143067
12/30/2003 21,265 Maryland Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #33808904
06/21/2005 Maryland Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Frederick, MD
03/22/2006 32,938 Francis Scott Key Audi Vehicle serviced
Lincoln Volvo Emissions or safety inspection
Frederick, MD performed
301-662-7600
fskautos.com
05/02/2006 32,979 Francis Scott Key Audi Vehicle serviced

Lincoln Volvo
Frederick, MD
301-662-7600
fskautos.com

% Recommended maintenance

performed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 ACURA TL 3.2: 19U...

S Owner 2 _
Purchased: 2006 £

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

4 of 10

than the industry average of 15,000 9,066 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/16/2006 33,051 Maryland Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Frederick, MD New owner reported
Title #37181113

08/19/2006 Maryland Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Frederick, MD

06/21/2008 Maryland Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #37181113

08/12/2008 43,634 Radley Acura Vehicle serviced
Falls Church, VA Vehicle washed/detailed
703-824-5700 Engine/powertrain computer/module
radleyacura.com checked

47/5.0
764 Verified Reviews
Customer

' 8,023 Favorites

09/13/2008 Maryland Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Frederick, MD

04/23/2010 CHO'S AUTO SERVICE Vehicle serviced
LKC CORP Rear brake pads replaced
GAITHERSBURG, MD Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
301-948-8350 Front brake pads replaced
' 1 Customer Favorite Brakes serviced

06/05/2010 Maryland Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner
Gaithersburg, MD moved the vehicle to a new location
Title #37181113

09/11/2010 Maryland Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Derwood, MD

09/11/2010 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned
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50f10

09/25/2010

05/14/2011

11/25/2011

05/05/2012

09/28/2012

08/28/2013

05/03/2014

05/05/2014

69,305

73,398

78,478

93,789

105,751

CHO'S AUTO SERVICE
LKC CORP
GAITHERSBURG, MD
301-948-8350

@ 1 Customer Favorite

HI TECH AUTO REPAIRS
Laurel, MD
301-210-5095

5.0/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
' 33 Customer Favorites

HI TECH AUTO REPAIRS
Laurel, MD
301-210-5095

5.0/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
@ 33 Customer Favorites

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gaithersburg, MD
Title #37181113

Maryland
Inspection Station
Derwood, MD

HI TECH AUTO REPAIRS
Laurel, MD
301-210-5095

5.0/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
' 33 Customer Favorites

HI TECH AUTO REPAIRS
Laurel, MD
301-210-5095

5.0/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
' 33 Customer Favorites

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gaithersburg, MD
Title #37181113

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Clock light bulb replaced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Transmission fluid changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
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09/26/2014

07/03/2015

07/07/2015

07/16/2015

03/24/2016

05/23/2016

07/05/2016

10/15/2016

6 of 10

115,768

115,819

115,862

119,697

124,033

Maryland
Inspection Station
Derwood, MD

HI TECH AUTO REPAIRS
Laurel, MD
301-210-5095

5.0/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
@ 33 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

47/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

HI TECH AUTO REPAIRS
Laurel, MD
301-210-5095

5.0/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
' 33 Customer Favorites

Chapel Hill Tire
Company
Carrboro, NC
919-967-7058

4.7/5.0
91 Verified Reviews
' 73 Customer Favorites

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gaithersburg, MD
Title #37181113

Sears Auto Center
Durham, NC
919-544-5570
searsauto.com

45/5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Maryland
Inspection Station
Derwood, MD

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Timing belt tensioner/idler checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Timing belt replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Camshaft seal(s) replaced
Water pump replaced
Air filter replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Crankshaft oil seal(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Maintenance reminder reset

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection
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01/11/2018 140,749

05/02/2018

10/13/2018

08/03/2019 155,433

01/22/2020

Chapel Hill Tire
Chapel Hill, NC
919-942-8723
4.8/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
' 70 Customer Favorites

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gaithersburg, MD
Title #37181113

Maryland
Inspection Station
Derwood, MD

AAA Car Care Center
Morrisville, NC
919-653-0500

4.5/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
' 95 Customer Favorites

Acura

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Exterior lights checked
Lights checked

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Wheel lug nuts torqued

Manufacturer Safety-related recall
issued
NHTSA #20V-027
Recall #H6S Multi-Model NADI Airbag
Inflator Safety Recall
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Acura dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

or death.

Description: American Honda Motor Co., Inc. (Acura) is recalling certain model year
2001-2002 3.2CL, 2000-2003 3.5RL, 2000-2001 3.2TL, and 2001-2002 MDX vehicles.
These vehicles may have received a replacement driver frontal airbag module as part of a
vehicle repair. Due to a manufacturing issue, the replacement NADI inflator may absorb
moisture, causing the inflator to rupture or the airbag cushion to underinflate.

In the event of a crash necessitating airbag deployment, an inflator rupture may result in
metal fragments striking the driver or other occupants. An underinflated airbag cushion
may not properly protect the occupant. These scenarios increase the risk of serious injury

Remedy: Please call any authorized Acura dealer and make an appointment to have the
driver frontal airbag inflator inspected and, if necessary, replaced with an inflator of a

different design for free. For additional questions or to get help locating a dealer, owners
may contact American Honda's Customer Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138.
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05/28/2020

08/18/2020 161,646

Owner 3

Purchased: 2021

=

TR

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gaithersburg, MD
Title #37181113

AAA Car Care Center
Morrisville, NC
919-653-0500

45/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
' 95 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

®  Electrical system checked

Tires rotated

Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

Battery serviced

Battery replaced

Air filter replaced

Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
2,897 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source

08/16/2021

09/08/2021 164,040

07/08/2022 166,059

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morrisville, NC

Title
#776193212286179

AAA Car Care Center
Morrisville, NC
919-653-0500

45/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
@ 95 Customer Favorites

AAA Car Care Center
Morrisville, NC
919-653-0500

45/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
@ 95 Customer Favorites

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

§  Battery/charging system checked

Brake fluid flushed/changed

Four wheel alignment performed
Wheel lug nuts torqued

Tire condition and pressure checked
Stabilizer bar links replaced

Vehicle serviced

©  A/C refrigerant recharged

Battery/charging system checked
Tires rotated

Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

Wheel lug nuts torqued

Drive belts checked

Fluids checked

Induction system serviced
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08/26/2022 166,508 AAA Car Care Center

09/01/2022

07/10/2023 169,359

08/16/2023

12/15/2023

Morrisville, NC
919-653-0500

4.5/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
' 95 Customer Favorites

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morrisville, NC

Title
#776193212286179

AAA Car Care Center
Morrisville, NC
919-653-0500

4.5/5.0
88 Verified Reviews
' 95 Customer Favorites

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morrisville, NC

Title
#776193212286179

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morrisville, NC

Title
#773784233490909

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/19UUAS56601A014856

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Safety inspection performed
Wheel lug nuts torqued
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tires rotated

Front brake rotor(s) replaced

Front brake pads replaced

Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Wheel lug nuts torqued

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

INGENY x| Glossary

First Owner

Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of

Motor Vehicles.
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Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/26/24 1:53:17 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 ACURA TL vehicle
(VIN: 1T9UUA56601A014856), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/26/24 at 2:53 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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